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Carroll District, Lincoln County, W. Va, ~

By United Puel Gas Co,, Charleston, W, Va,

On U2 acres, surface owned by Fannie & B, L, Keaton, and mineral
rights by Huntington Development & @as 0o, , Charleston, W, Va,

Trilled previous to Juns 1, 1929,

Elevation, 891,41 L,

10" casing, 171; 6-5/8", 17048,

Anchor packer, 2 x 6-5/8, set at 19360,

Coal was encountered at 360-3661,

Abandonment reported to Depi, of Mines March 7, 1935,

Well was shot at 2236-22531,

Wo record of water,

Gag well,
Tops  Bottom, Thickness,

Surface 0- 16 16
Sand 16 - %0 34
Slate 50 - 100 50
Sand 100 - 130 50
Slate 150 - 200 50
Sand 200 - 360 1%
Goal 360 - 366 6
Sand 366 - 560 194
siate 560 - 570 10
Sand 570 - 590 20
Siate 590 - 625 35
Sand 625 - 750 125
Slate 750 - 900 150
Gas Sand 900 - 915 15
Slate : 915 - 940 25
$21t Send gk0 - 1330 390
Slate 1330 - 1430 100
Maxton Sand 1430 - 170 - Lo
Slate 1470 - 1500 30
Little Lime 1500 - 1530 30
Pencil Cave 1530 - 1540 16
Big Lime 1540 - 1720 180
Slate 1720 - 1725 5
Big Injun Sand . 1725 - 1775 50
Slate and shells 1775 - 19%0 175
Slate 1950 - 2233 283
Berea Sand 2233 - 2253 20

Tobal depth : 2270



